At IAS Part 53 of the Supreme Court of the State of New York, held in and for the County of New York at the Courthouse, located at 60 Centre Street, New York, New York on November\_\_\_\_, 2021.

## SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the matter of the application of

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (as Trustee, Securities Administrator, Paying Agent, and/or Calculation Agent under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements),

Petitioner,

for judicial instructions pursuant to CPLR Article 77.

Index No. 656028/2021

Part 53 Justice Andrew S. Borrok

ORDER TO SHOW CAUSE FOR ORDER ADMITTING KEITH M. KOLLMEYER AND ELI M. TEMKIN *PRO HAC VICE* 

Mot. Seq. No. \_\_\_\_

**UPON** THE APPLICATION OF PETITIONER U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, through its counsel, Jones Day, and upon reading and filing the annexed Affidavit of Nidhi Nina Yadava, sworn to on November 15, 2021, Affidavit of Keith M. Kollmeyer, dated November 15, 2021, Affidavit of Eli M. Temkin, dated November 11, 2021, and the accompanying Certificates of Good Standing, and upon the pleadings and proceedings heretofore had herein, and good cause having been shown, it is hereby:

ORDER	<b>ED</b> that Petitioner	show cause before the Hon.	Andrew S. Borrok at IA	AS Part 53,
Room 623, of the	ne Supreme Court	of the State of New York for	the County of New Y	ork, at the
Courthouse locat	ted at 60 Centre Str	eet, New York, New York, on		, 2021 at
, or	as soon thereafter a	as counsel can be heard why an	Order should be entered	l permitting
Keith M. Kollme	eyer and Eli M. Ten	nkin to be admitted <i>pro hac vic</i>	e; and it is further,	
ORDER	ED, that opposition	n papers, if any, are required to	be served upon the unde	ersigned, on
or before the	day of	, 202		

<b>ENTER:</b>			
	J.S.C		